Reset accumulated other comprehensive income to zero 19 c) (2,898)   (2,898)
Adjustment to revise provisions 19 d) (303)   (254)
Adjustment for depletion on mineral properties related to provisons 19 d) 204   231
Total IFRS adjustments to Equity (465)   (3,418)
Equity, IFRS 152,875$   202,590$
Note: There may be differences due to rounding of decimal places

FORTUNA SILVER MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTH PERIODS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011 AND 2010
(Unaudited - All amounts in US$’000’s unless otherwise stated)
_______________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________
Page 47

19. First-time Adoption of IFRS (continued)

g) Reconciliation of Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

The reconciliations between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS consolidated statements of financial position
at December 31, 2010 (date of transition to IFRS) are provided below.

Canadian
Notes GAAP IFRS

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 70,298$   -$   70,298$
Short term investments 20,509   -   20,509
Accounts receivable and other assets 13,454   -   13,454
GST/HST and value added tax receivable 3,542   -   3,542
Inventories 19 a) 4,034   (16)   4,018

111,837   (16)   111,821
NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Deposits on long term assets 19 a) 4,533   153   4,686
Mineral properties, property, plant and equipment 19 a) b) d) 126,813   (9,450)   117,363
Total assets 243,183$ (9,313)$   233,870$

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 9,303$   -$   9,303$
Due to related parties 40   -   40
Derivatives 133   -   133
Income tax payable 4,192   -   4,192
Current portion of long term liability 1,083   -   1,083

14,751   -   14,751
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Leases and long term liabilities 3,166   -   3,166
Provisions for other liabilities and charges 19 d) 4,924   (43)   4,881
Deferred income tax liabilities 19 b) d) 14,334   (5,852)   8,482

37,175   (5,895)   31,280
EQUITY

Common shares 180,403   -   180,403
Share option and warrant reserve 11,116   -   11,116
Retained earnings (deficit) 19 a) b) c) d) 3,597 4,751   8,348
Accumulated other comprehensive income 19 c) 10,892 (8,169)   2,723

14,489 (3,418)   11,071
206,008   (3,418)   202,590
243,183$ (9,313)$   233,870$

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS

December 31, 2010

FORTUNA SILVER MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTH PERIODS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011 AND 2010
(Unaudited - All amounts in US$’000’s unless otherwise stated)
_______________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________
Page 48

19. First-time Adoption of IFRS (continued)

h) Reconciliations of Consolidated Statements of Income

The reconciliation between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS consolidated statements of income for the
three and six month periods ended June 30, 2010 are provided below:

Notes CAD GAAP IFRS CAD GAAP IFRS

Sales 19 e) 14,565$   (144)   14,421$   32,108$   (311)   31,797$
Cost of sales 19 d) e) 6,569   938 7,507   13,347   2,080 15,427
Mine operating income 7,996   (1,082)   6,914   18,761   (2,391)   16,370

Other expenses
Selling, general and administrative expenses 19 a) e) 1,208   (1,208)   -   4,268   (2,275)   1,993
Exploration and evaluation costs 19 e) 173   -   173   242   -   242
Net gain on commodity contracts (2,895)   (2,895)   (4,642)   (4,642)
Loss on disposal of mineral properties, property, plant and
equipment 7   7   110   110

Operating income 9,503 126 9,629   18,783 (116) 18,667

Finance items
Interest income 19 d) e) 17   92   109   153   28 181
Interest expense 19 e) (31)   (41)   (72)   (68)   (80)   (148)

Net finance income (expense) (14) 51 37   85 (52) 33

Income before tax 9,489 177 9,666   18,868 (168) 18,700

Income taxes 19 b) d) e) 3,509   (562) 2,947   7,592   (1,335) 6,257
Income for the period 5,980$   739$   6,719$   11,276$   1,167$   12,443$

Three months ended June 30, 2010 Six months ended June 30, 2010

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS

FORTUNA SILVER MINES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTH PERIODS ENDED JUNE 30, 2011 AND 2010
(Unaudited - All amounts in US$’000’s unless otherwise stated)
_______________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________
Page 49

19. First-time Adoption of IFRS (continued)

i) Reconciliations of Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

The reconciliation between the Canadian GAAP and IFRS consolidated statements of comprehensive
income for the three and six month periods ended June 30, 2010 are provided below:

Notes CAD GAAP IFRS CAD GAAP IFRS

Income for the period 5,980$   739$   6,719$  11,276$   1,167$   12,443$
Other comprehensive income (loss)

Transfer of unrealized loss to realized loss upon reduction of net
investment, net of taxes 19 c) 556   (556)   -   556   (556)   -
Unrealized gain on translation of functional currency to
reporting currency 19 a) (2,948)   1,650   (1,298)   (179)   120   (59)

Other comprehensive (loss) income (2,392)   1,094   (1,298)   377   (436)   (59)
Total comprehensive income for the period 3,588$   1,833$   5,421$  11,653$   731$   12,384$

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS

Effect of
Transition

to IFRS

Three months ended June 30, 2010 Six months ended June 30, 2010

j) Reconciliation of Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

The adoption of IFRS has had no material impact on the net cash flows of the Company.  The changes
made to the Consolidated Statements of Financial Position and Consolidated Statements of
Comprehensive Income has resulted in reclassifications of various amounts on the Consolidated
Statements of Cash Flows, however as there have been no material changes to the net cash flows,
condensed reconciliations have been presented below.